Except for the impact of the adoption of HKFRS 15 as further

explained below, the adoption of the above new and revised

HKFRSs has had no significant financial effect on these financial

statements.

2. 會計政策及披露之變動

本集團已於本期間之簡明綜合財務報表

首次採納下列新訂及經修訂之香港財務

報告準則：

香港財務報告準則

第2號修訂本

股份支付的交易之分類
及計量

香港財務報告準則

第4號修訂本

採用香港財務報告準則第9號
金融工具與香港財務報告

準則第4號保險合約
香港財務報告準則

第9號

金融工具

香港財務報告準則

第 15號

來自客戶合約之收入

香港財務報告準則

第 15號修訂本

澄清香港財務報告準則第 15
號來自客戶合約之收入

香港會計準則

第40號修訂本

轉讓投資物業

香港（國際財務報告

詮釋委員會）－

詮釋第22號

外幣交易及墊付代價

2014年至2016年
週期之年度修改

香港財務報告準則第 1號及

香港會計準則第28號修本

除於下文進一步闡釋之採納香港財務報

告準則第 15號之影響外，採納上述新訂

及經修訂香港財務報告準則對本財務報

告並無重大財務影響。

17

2. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND
DISCLOSURES (continued)

The following table sets out a summary of adjustments to
the opening balances of financial statement line items of the
consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 April 2018
upon the adoption of HKFRS 15.

Balance as at
31 March 2018

as originally
presented

Adjustments
due to

HKFRS 15

Balance
as at

1 April 2018
Restated

Consolidated statement of financial position
(extract)

綜合財務狀況報表
（摘錄）

於2018年
3月31日

原列之結餘

因香港財務
報告準則

第 15號作出
之調整

於2018年
4月 1日

重列之結餘
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
港幣千元 港幣千元 港幣千元

Current assets 流動資產
Inventories 存貨 1,641,873 2,635 1,644,508
Prepayments, deposits and other receivables 預付款、按金及其他應收款 154,125 72 154,197

Current liabilities 流動負債
Other payables and accruals 其他應付款及應計費用 (291,739) (6,035) (297,774)

Equity 權益
Retained profits 保留盈利 (696,654) 3,328 (693,326)

2. 會計政策及披露之變動（續）

當採納香港財務報告準則第 15號後，對
於2018年4月 1日綜合財務狀況報表的財
務報告項目期初結餘作出調整之概要已

載列於下表。

18

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Continued)
簡明綜合財務報表附註（續）

2. CHANGES IN ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND
DISCLOSURES (continued)

HKFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers

HKFRS 15 supersedes HKAS 11 Construction Contracts, HKAS 18

Revenue and related Interpretations and it applies, with limited

exceptions, to all revenue arising from contracts with customers.

HKFRS 15 establishes a five-step model to account for revenue

arising from contracts with customers and requires that revenue